VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA

MEETING DATE: AUGUST 11, 2020

AGENDA ITEM SECTION: MATTERS REQUIRING ACTION

AGENDA ITEM NO.: 9

AGENDA ITEM: CONSIDER A MOTION TO EXTEND THE EQUIPMENT
RENTAL AND LABOR RATES CONTRACT WITH TOM BUCCI EXCAVATING
UNTIL MAY 31, 2021

ITEM BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:
1. MEMORANDUM AND ATTACHMENTS DATED JULY 10, 2020
FROM MS. JENNIFER DORMAN/SENIOR OFFICE ASSISTANT/DPW
TO MAYOR ROSSILLO AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES




fv, fAf
‘}VCJ,

VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY
Department of Public Works
112 Main Street
Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522
TEL: (914) 231-8507 e FAX: (914) 693-3470

MEMORANDUM
To: Board of Trustees — Village of Dobbs Ferry
From: Jennifer Dorman — Senior Office Assistant, DPW
Date: July 10, 2020
RE: Equipment Rental and Labor Rates Contract Extension

In May 2018, we awarded the Equipment Rental and Labor Rates bid to the overall lowest bidder, Tom Bucci
Excavating. | am requesting the Board to consider extending the contract for Equipment Rental and Labor Rates for
another year to ensure the best prices for the Village. | have spoken to the owner of Tom Bucci Excavating and he is willing
to extend the contract for another year. The contract expired on May 31, 2020 and we would like to extend it to May 31,
2021. If approved, the contract will be effective June 1, 2020. Thank you for your consideration.



VILLAGLE Ol' I'J{)ISBS FERRY
Cepariment ol Pubkc W-orks

Cobbs Ferty,

112 Man Slrael

New Yorke 10522

TEL: (914] 231-8507 » FAX. [714) 6¥3-3470

BID SHEET AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ~ EQUIPMENT RATE

Interested contractors are hereby reguested to submit sealed proposals for supplying the following rental equiprent complete
with qualified operating personne, insurance, fuel and all other incigental costs included within rental rate.

Ol

Type

1. Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Fower
Shovel {Front End Loader) 3/4
1o 1 cubic yard Bucket Capacily.

**1 12 cubic yard Bucket Capacity

~ Make/Model |

Hourly Rate | Daii ff« ste | Weekly Rate

TD4S0C | 6357

**11/2 to 2 cubic yard Bucket Capacity

cat9n7

2. Rubber Wheel Tractor, Heavy Duty
Loader Front, Backhor Rear Loacer
Capaclly Backhoe Capacity

ee

100

“ 2 40p %
8’00 2, 5’6"0

** 1/2 1o 1 cubic yard 1/3 cubic yard

D42

A

{m—‘l’ 9 m

*¥ 1101 1.2 cubic yard 14 to 1/2 cublc yard

JD40D

3. Rubber wﬁ'ér.-l Frant End Loader

6252

s 9%}0

** 1 to 2 cubic yard Bucket Capacity

/250

S0= 9400

** 3 to 4 cubit yard Bucket Capacity

gy 3%

**4 1/2 to § cubic yard Bucket Capacity

4, Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Power Backhae

_—

= 3}'8 to 1 cubic vard Bucket Copacity

=*1t01/2 cubic v:ard Bucket Capacity

A;Lﬁ'f’-‘

7/ il

**11/2 ro 2 cubic yard Bucket Capacity

w5 ctlsehmenty  Hammun o Plals

=22
30074

Senvice Truch uwithbols

(e

[.5?900

Rood
Y lom



5. Truck Rear Dump

e 104013 cubic yard Capacity
«* 15 b0 20 cublc yard Capacity

— am.., |

6. asphalt Spreader (Seif propelled)

7. Blacktop curb - Bulding Machine Mi

o FAk A b
tmte 25 | sy 2| aw®| sy
st o | §3.52- | sp0®| np0®
— Sy Foe 2l o

2.400”

10. Mechanlical Soll Screen

(25

//&ﬂf

ys00%

41. 11 FuUL Dianmns Tul O lbe

oy,

[ 4

12, *vac-All” Vacuum Truck

€S

10

RO

v

13, Laborer

28 %

230%

J/s0%=

All bidders must be able to supply same to the Village of Dobbs Ferry on a 24 hour basis and shall be retained by the
village for whatever time Is reguired. Equipment shall be delivared to the Village and picked up from the Village. Time
Misiged by te Lidde shell include delivery snd pichup. Beliveries shall be medc to placca dealgneted by the Generol

Foreman of Public Warks.
: (-3 748
U
BIDOERS SHTNATURE

BRAREHS NAME

_36 LireRSde Aac€

GIDDERS

Do Bés

_’ZQ_MW%
?ﬂéx’/ A }//o\rac?f




